

# BRUNCH

<b>TRADITIONAL BREAKFAST</b>	9
Smoked streaky bacon, British outdoor-bred pork sausage, grilled plum tomato, flat mushroom, baked beans, two free-range eggs (done your way), toasted sourdough (1135kcal)	
<b>FULL VEGETARIAN BREAKFAST (V)</b>	9
Grilled Meatless Farm sausages, grilled tomato, baked beans, flat mushroom, hash browns, two free-range eggs (done your way), toasted sourdough (969kcal)	
<b>THE FULL VEGAN (VE)</b>	9
Two grilled Meatless Farm sausages, avocado, grilled mushroom, grilled plum tomato, baked beans, scrambled silken tofu, toasted sourdough (776kcal)	
<b>THE BIG BREAKFAST BURGER</b>	9
Two rashers of smoked streaky bacon, British outdoor-bred pork sausage, grilled sliced mushroom, crushed hash browns, fried egg, tobacco onions, on a brioche-style bun, bloody mary ketchup (965kcal)	
<b>CHICKEN &amp; WAFFLE</b>	10.5
Southern-fried crispy chicken, warm waffles, lashings of maple syrup (1999kcal)	
<b>BELGIAN WAFFLES (V)</b>	8
Warm waffles, blueberries, strawberries, sliced banana, lashings of maple syrup (919kcal) Add Smoked Streaky Bacon 1.5 (105kcal)	

## SIDES & ADD-ONS

<b>EGGS, DONE YOUR WAY (V) 1.5</b>	<b>SMOKED STREAKY BACON (105kcal) 1.5</b>
<b>POACHED (V) (137kcal)</b>	<b>AVOCADO (VE) (238kcal) 1.5</b>
<b>SCRAMBLED (V) (226kcal)</b>	<b>HASH BROWNS (V) (212kcal) 1.5</b>
<b>FRIED (V) (244kcal)</b>	<b>CHORIZO (494kcal) 2.5</b>
	<b>HALLOUMI (V) (414kcal) 2.5</b>

All our allergen information is available online or via our Glass Onion app. It's easy to filter out dishes containing any of the 14 major allergens and is always kept up to date. Our food and drinks are prepared in food areas where cross-contamination may occur and our menu descriptions do not include all ingredients. If you have any questions, allergies, or intolerances, or need help accessing our allergen information, please let us know before ordering. All calories are correct at the time of menu print.

Live nutrition information is available online. Adults need around 2000kcal a day.

(V) = made with vegetarian ingredients, (VE) = made with vegan ingredients, however some of our preparation, cooking and serving methods could affect this. If you require more information, please ask your server. \* = this dish contains alcohol. Fish dishes may contain small bones. Weights stated are approximate uncooked weights. All items are subject to availability.